
 150BK422-63 --> 200BK422H-62 / 200BK422-63 2010/05/20

150BK422-63 200BK422H-62

NO. CODE PARTS NAME Q'TY MATERIAL SPECIFICATION REMARKS NO. CODE PARTS NAME Q'TY MATERIAL SPECIFICATION REMARKS
46 Cooling Pipe Set 46 Cooling Pipe Set
96 801021004669 Impeller 1 FC250 150BK422-52 50Hz 96 801021004669 Impeller 1 FC250 150BK422-52 50Hz
97 801021004679 Impeller 1 FC250 150BK422-62 60Hz 97 801021004679 Impeller 1 FC250 150BK422-62 60Hz

104 801020001189 Pump Casing 1 FC250 TO150BG422-53/63 104 801020001189 Pump Casing 1 FC250 TO150BG422-53/63
105 801140128159 Hex. Bolt 6 SUS304 M16* 60L 105 801140128159 Hex. Bolt 6 SUS304 M16* 60L
110 801022000789 Suction Cover 1 FC250 150BK422-52/62 110 801022000789 Suction Cover 1 FC250 150BK422-52/62
111 801140098159 Hex. Bolt 8 SUS304 M12* 35L ⇒ 111 801140098159 Hex. Bolt 4 SUS304 M12* 35L
112 801142165109 Spring Washer 8 SUS304 M12 ⇒ 112 801142165109 Spring Washer 4 SUS304 M12
113 801120000079 Packing (suction cover) PE 100SC422-52/62 113 801120000079 Packing (suction cover) PE 100SC422-52/62

 ******** < FREE STANDING VERSION > ******** ******** < FREE STANDING VERSION > ********
STAND SET 6" D Y (X01XISTN6D1)
801023546179 Strainer Stand 1 FCD550 150B422-52/62 801023546179 Strainer Stand 1 FCD550 150B422-52/62
801140101129 Hex. Bolt 4 SUS304 M12* 50L 801140101129 Hex. Bolt 4 SUS304 M12* 50L
801142165109 Spring Washer 4 SUS304 M12 801142165109 Spring Washer 4 SUS304 M12
801142145149 Plain Washer 4 SUS304 M12 801142145149 Plain Washer 4 SUS304 M12

X01XIBNP661 BEND 6-6 NPT Y
801037119109 Discharge Bend 1 FC200 150MM*90ﾟ,75-BL/110-BH ⇒ 801037166129 Discharge Bend 1 FC200 150(JIS5K)*200(JIS10K)
801121165289 Packing 1 NR 150MM,JIS5K 801121165289 Packing 1 NR 150MM,JIS5K
801140127149 Hex. Bolt 8 SUS304 M16* 55L ⇒ 801140128159 Hex. Bolt 8 SUS304 M16* 60L
801142166119 Spring Washer 8 SUS304 M16 801142166119 Spring Washer 8 SUS304 M16

801048000519 Screwed Flange 1 FC200 NPT-6",JIS10K ⇒ 801048000529 Screwed Flange 1 FC200 NPT-8",JIS10K
801140155249 Hex. Bolt 8 SWRM3 M20* 85L 801140155249 Hex. Bolt 8 SWRM3 M20* 85L
801141009129 Hex. Nut 8 SUS304 M20 801141009129 Hex. Nut 8 SUS304 M20
801142168269 Spring Washer 8 SWRH M20 801142168269 Spring Washer 8 SWRH M20
801121108239 Packing 1 NR 150MM,JIS10K ⇒ 801121109249 Packing 1 NR 200MM,JIS10K
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150BK422-63

NO. CODE PARTS NAME Q'TY MATERIAL SPECIFICATION REMARKS
46 Cooling Pipe Set
96 801021004669 Impeller 1 FC250 150BK422-52 50Hz
97 801021004679 Impeller 1 FC250 150BK422-62 60Hz

104 801020001189 Pump Casing 1 FC250 TO150BG422-53/63
105 801140128159 Hex. Bolt 6 SUS304 M16* 60L
110 801022000789 Suction Cover 1 FC250 150BK422-52/62
111 801140098159 Hex. Bolt 8 SUS304 M12* 35L
112 801142165109 Spring Washer 8 SUS304 M12
113 801120000079 Packing (suction cover) PE 100SC422-52/62

 ******** < FREE STANDING VERSION > ********
STAND SET 6" D Y (X01XISTN6D1)
801023546179 Strainer Stand 1 FCD550 150B422-52/62
801140101129 Hex. Bolt 4 SUS304 M12* 50L
801142165109 Spring Washer 4 SUS304 M12
801142145149 Plain Washer 4 SUS304 M12

X01XIBNP661 BEND 6-6 NPT Y
801037119109 Discharge Bend 1 FC200 150MM*90ﾟ,75-BL/110-BH
801121165289 Packing 1 NR 150MM,JIS5K
801140127149 Hex. Bolt 8 SUS304 M16* 55L
801142166119 Spring Washer 8 SUS304 M16

801048000519 Screwed Flange 1 FC200 NPT-6",JIS10K
801140155249 Hex. Bolt 8 SWRM3 M20* 85L
801141009129 Hex. Nut 8 SUS304 M20
801142168269 Spring Washer 8 SWRH M20
801121108239 Packing 1 NR 150MM,JIS10K

200BK422-63

NO. CODE PARTS NAME Q'TY MATERIAL SPECIFICATION REMARKS
⇒ 46 Cooling Pipe Set
⇒ 96 801021004689 Impeller 1 FC250 200BK422-52 50Hz
⇒ 97 801021004699 Impeller 1 FC250 200BK422-62 60Hz
⇒ 104 801020001139 Pump Casing 1 FC250 200BK422-52/62
⇒ 105 801140127149 Hex. Bolt 6 SUS304 M16* 55L
⇒ 110 801022000809 Suction Cover 1 FC250 200BK422-52/62
⇒ 111 801140098159 Hex. Bolt 6 SUS304 M12* 35L
⇒ 112 801142165109 Spring Washer 6 SUS304 M12
⇒ 113 801121000459 Packing (suction cover) PE 200B422-53/63

******** < FREE STANDING VERSION > ********

⇒ 801023000419 Strainer Stand 1 FCD550 200B422-53/63
⇒ 801140128159 Hex. Bolt 4 SUS304 M16* 60L
⇒ 801142166119 Spring Washer 4 SUS304 M16
⇒ 801142146159 Plain Washer 4 SUS304 M16

⇒ 801037120149 Discharge Bend 1 FC200 200MM*90ﾟ,150-BL
⇒ 801121166299 Packing 1 NR 200MM,JIS5K

801140127149 Hex. Bolt 8 SUS304 M16* 55L
801142166119 Spring Washer 8 SUS304 M16

⇒ 801048000529 Screwed Flange 1 FC200 NPT-6",JIS10K
801140155249 Hex. Bolt 8 SWRM3 M20* 85L
801141009129 Hex. Nut 8 SUS304 M20
801142168269 Spring Washer 8 SWRH M20

⇒ 801121109249 Packing 1 NR 200MM,JIS10K
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